## 502178895 12/28/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Laura Hitt	12/28/2012
Matt McClain	12/28/2012

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	21CT, Inc.	
Street Address:	6011 West Courtyard Drive	
Internal Address:	Building 5, Suite 300	
City:	Austin	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78730	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13730191

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2026622739

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2026622738

Email: seanwooden@andrewskurth.com

Correspondent Name: Sean S. Wooden
Address Line 1: 1350 | Street, NW
Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	207684
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sean S. Wooden

Total Attachments: 3

source=207684\_21CT\_ASSIGN\_20121228#page1.tif source=207684\_21CT\_ASSIGN\_20121228#page2.tif source=207684\_21CT\_ASSIGN\_20121228#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029542 FRAME: 0888

502178895

Attorney Docket No.: PATENT APPLICATION 21CT008NP / AK 207684

# ASSIGNMENT

#### WHEREAS We:

<u>NAME</u>	RESIDENCE
Laura Hitt	1541 Grassy Field Road, Austin, Texas 78737
Matt McClain	1713 Briar St., Austin, Texas 78704

respectively, are the joint inventors of certain inventions or improvements for which we have made application for a Utility Patent Application of the United States, entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR IDENTIFYING A THREATENING NETWORK, and a provisional patent application of the United States, Serial Number 61/581,473, filed December 29, 2011 (collectively, "the Applications"); and

WHEREAS, 21CT, Inc., is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements and in and to the said Applications, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in any and all countries of the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, we have assigned, and do hereby assign, to 21CT, Inc., its successors, assigns and legal representatives ("Nominees") the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and/or under said inventions or improvements throughout the world, said Applications, any and all applications for Letters Patent, petty patents and utility model patents of the United States and of countries foreign thereto based on or claiming the priority of said Applications, any and all Letters Patent, petty patents and utility model patents which may be granted therefor, and all continuations, divisions, reissues, extensions and renewals thereof ("Letters Patent");

And we covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement or do anything in conflict herewith:

And we further covenant and agree that we will without undue delay execute all such papers as may be necessary to perfect the title to said inventions or improvements, applications

> Page 1 of 3 **PATENT REEL: 029542 FRAME: 0889**

# Attorney Docket No.: 21CT008NP / AK 207684

and Letters Patents in 21CT, Inc., or its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, and we agree to communicate to said 21CT, Inc., or its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives all known facts respecting said inventions or improvements, said Applications and Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, and generally to do all things necessary to aid 21CT, Inc., or its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives to obtain and enforce for their own benefit patent protection for said inventions or improvements in any and all countries, all at the expense, however, of 21CT, Inc., or its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives;

And we authorize 21CT, Inc., or its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives to file in our name or their own, as appropriate, applications for Letters Patents, petty patents and utility model patents in all countries of the world, and we authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any proper official of any country of the world, to issue to said 21CT, Inc., or its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, any and all Letters Patents, petty patents and utility model patents for said invention or improvements, for their sole use, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patents, petty patents and utility model patents may be granted.

Assignor: '

Date: 12 28 2017

By: Kama Hoth

THE STATE OF TEXAS

8 8

COUNTY OF TRAVIS

This instrument was acknowledged by Laura Hitt on this the 22 day of

December, 2012.

(Seal)

Notary Public in and for the State of Texas

My commission expires: (4-9-2015)

Assignor:

Date: 12/26/12 By: Matt McClain

THE STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF TRAVIS

This instrument was acknowledged by Matt McClain on this the 28 day of December, 2012.

(Seal)

STEPHANIE ANN FREUND MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

My commission expires: 6-9-20/5

Attorney Docket No.: 21CT008NP / AK 207684

June 9, 2015